the HK Listing Rules, with the exception that the HK Stock Exchange has granted a waiver from strict
compliance with the rule set out in 4.29(6)(b). The pro-forma below, in accordance with the waiver,
represents the position, post the Share Offer, of the Group, excluding Jackson. The Jackson Demerger
completed on 13 September 2021.

Due to its nature, the unaudited pro forma IFRS basis financial information addresses a hypothetical
situation and, therefore, does not represent the actual IFRS results and financial position of the Group
following the Share Offer and the Jackson Demerger. It may not, therefore, give a true picture of the
IFRS results and financial position of the Group following the Share Offer and the Jackson Demerger,
nor is it indicative of the results and financial position that may, or may not, be expected to be achieved
in the future.

1. Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position and net tangible assets at 30 June

2021

30 June 2021
US$m

Prudential
(i)

Adjustments

Pro forma
Group

(v)

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Consolidation
adjustments

(ii)

Jackson
Demerger

Transaction
costs

(iii)

Net
Proceeds
from the

Share
Offer

(iv)

Assets

Goodwill ..... 926 – – – – 926

Deferred acquisition costs and other intangible assets ..... 6,525 – – – – 6,525

Property, plant and equipment ..... 525 – – – – 525

Reinsurers’ share of insurance contract liabilities ..... 9,891 – – – – 9,891

Deferred tax assets ..... 298 – – – – 298

Current tax recoverable ..... 23 – – – – 23

Accrued investment income ..... 1,092 – – – – 1,092

Other debtors ..... 2,238 – – – 2,238

Investment properties ..... 39 – – – – 39

Investment in joint ventures and associates accounted for
using the equity method ..... 2,056 – – – – 2,056

Loans ..... 2,440 – – – 2,440

Equity securities and holdings in collective investment
schemes ..... 60,466 590 – – – 61,056

Debt securities ..... 92,728 – – – – 92,728

Derivative assets ..... 485 – – – – 485

Deposits ..... 3,344 – – – – 3,344

Assets held for distribution ..... 335,750 (335,760) 10 – – –

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 6,295 – – (2) 2,680 8,973

Total assets ..... 525,121 (335,170) 10 (2) 2,680 192,639

Equity

Shareholders’ equity ..... 15,713 (2,077) (85) (2) 2,680 16,229

Non-controlling interests ..... 510 (333) – – – 177

Total equity ..... 16,223 (2,410) (85) (2) 2,680 16,406

II-1

APPENDIX II – UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

30 June 2021
US$m

Prudential
(i)

Adjustments

Pro forma
Group

(v)

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Consolidation
adjustments

(ii)

Jackson
Demerger

Transaction
costs

(iii)

Net
Proceeds
from the

Share
Offer

(iv)

Liabilities

Contract liabilities (including amounts in respect of contracts
classified as investment contracts under IFRS 4) ..... 144,809 – – – – 144,809

Unallocated surplus of with-profits funds ..... 6,273 – – – – 6,273

Core structural borrowings of shareholder-financed
businesses ..... 6,404 – – – – 6,404

Operational borrowings ..... 895 – – – – 895

Obligations under funding, securities lending and sale and
repurchase agreements ..... 396 – – – – 396

Net asset value attributable to unit holders of consolidated
investment funds ..... 5,770 – – – – 5,770

Deferred tax liabilities ..... 2,735 – – – – 2,735

Current tax liabilities ..... 200 – – – – 200

Accruals, deferred income and other liabilities ..... 8,017 – 95 – – 8,112

Provisions ..... 227 – – – – 227

Derivative liabilities ..... 412 – – – – 412

Liabilities held for distribution ..... 332,760 (332,760) – – – –

Total liabilities ..... 508,898 (332,760) 95 – – 176,233

Total equity and liabilities ..... 525,121 (335,170) 10 (2) 2,680 192,639

30 June 2021 US$m
Prudential

(i)

Adjustments

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Consolidation
adjustments

(ii)

Jackson
Demerger

Transaction
costs

(iii)

Net
Proceeds
from the

Share
Offer

(iv)

Pro forma
Group

(vi)

Net Tangible Assets (vii) ..... 11,010 (2,077) (85) (2) 2,680 11,526

Notes

(i) Information on the total assets and liabilities of Prudential as at 30 June 2021 has been extracted without material
adjustment from the “IFRS basis results” set out in the 2021 Half Year Financial Report.

(ii) This adjustment reflects the fact that the results of the Jackson Group are no longer consolidated by the Group post the
Jackson Demerger that completed on 13 September 2021. Consolidation adjustments relating to the Jackson Group
including intra-group transactions between the Jackson Group and the rest of the Group are reversed and are presented
separately in the table above. Following the completion of the Jackson Demerger, the Group holds common stock in

[…]

as described above. The position shown relates to the Group.

(vi) The IFRS basis results have been prepared in accordance with IFRS as issued by the IASB, on a basis consistent with the
accounting policies normally adopted by the Group and applied in preparing the 30 June 2021 Prudential consolidated
IFRS financial statements.

(vii) Net assets are total shareholders’ equity or total assets less total liabilities less non-controlling interests. Net tangible
assets are net assets excluding goodwill and other intangible assets attributable to equity holders. Net tangible assets
include deferred acquisition costs and acquired value of in force business as they do not fall within the scope of intangible
assets under IAS 38 “Intangible Assets”.

II-2

APPENDIX II – UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

2. Unaudited pro forma Group income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020 and

for the six months ended 30 June 2021

Year ended 31 December 2020

Adjustments

US$m
Prudential

(i)

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Reversal of
intra-group

eliminations
(ii)

Jackson
Demerger

Transaction
costs

(iii)

Pro
forma
Group
(iv), (v)

Gross premiums earned ..... 42,521 (19,026) – – 23,495

Outward reinsurance premiums ..... (32,209) 30,584 – – (1,625)

Earned premiums, net of reinsurance ..... 10,312 11,558 – – 21,870

Investment return ..... 44,991 (31,229) – – 13,762

Other income ..... 670 (92) 37 – 615

Total revenue, net of reinsurance ..... 55,973 (19,763) 37 – 36,247

Benefit and claims ..... (82,176) 47,714 – – (34,462)

Reinsurers’ share of benefit and claims ..... 34,409 (28,097) – – 6,312

Movement in unallocated surplus of with-profits funds . . . . . (438) – – – (438)

Benefits and claims and movement in unallocated surplus
of with-profits funds, net of reinsurance ..... (48,205) 19,617 – – (28,588)

Acquisition costs and other expenditure ..... (5,481) 867 (37) (27) (4,678)

Finance costs: interest on core structural borrowings of
shareholder-financed businesses ..... (337) 21 – – (316)

Loss attaching to corporate transactions ..... (48) 18 – – (30)

Total charges, net of reinsurance ..... (54,071) 20,523 (37) (27) (33,612)

Share of profit from joint ventures and associates, net of
related tax ..... 517 – – – 517

Profit before tax (being tax attributable to shareholders’ and
policyholders’ returns) ..... 2,419 760 – (27) 3,152

Remove tax charge attributable to policyholders’ returns . . . (271) – (271)

Profit before tax attributable to shareholders’ returns
(vii) 2,148 760 – (27) 2,881

Tax charge attributable to shareholders’ and policyholders’
returns ..... 37 (477) – – (440)

Profit for the year ..... 2,185 283 – (27) 2,441

Attributable to:
Equity holders of Prudential ..... 2,118 340 – (27) 2,431
Non-controlling interests ..... 67 (57) – – 10

2,185 283 – (27) 2,441

II-3

APPENDIX II – UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Six months ended 30 June 2021

Adjustments

US$m
Prudential

(i)

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Reversal of
Jackson

Demerger
Transaction

costs
(iii)

Pro
forma
Group

(iv), (v)

Continuing operations:

Gross premiums earned ..... 11,521 – – 11,521
Outward reinsurance premiums ..... (898) – – (898)

Earned premiums, net of reinsurance ..... 10,623 – – 10,623
Investment return ..... 738 – – 738
Other income ..... 331 – – 331

Total revenue, net of reinsurance ..... 11,692 – – 11,692

Benefits and claims and movement in unallocated surplus of with-profits funds,
net of reinsurance ..... (7,748) – – (7,748)

Acquisition costs and other expenditure ..... (2,402) – 25 (2,377)
Finance costs: interest on core structural borrowings of shareholder-financed

businesses ..... (164) – – (164)
Loss attaching to corporate transactions ..... (56) – – (56)

Total charges, net of reinsurance ..... (10,370) – 25 (10,345)

Share of profit from joint ventures and associates, net of related tax ..... 179 – – 179

Profit before tax (being tax attributable to shareholders’ and policyholders’
returns) ..... 1,501 – 25 1,526

Remove tax charge attributable to policyholders’ returns ..... (238) (238)

Profit before tax attributable to shareholders’ returns (vii) ..... 1,263 – 25 1,288
Tax charge attributable to shareholders’ and policyholders’ returns ..... (193) – – (193)

Profit from continuing operations ..... 1,070 – 25 1,095
Loss from discontinued US operations ..... (5,707) 5,707 – –

(Loss) Profit for the period ..... (4,637) 5,707 25 1,095

Attributable to:
Equity holders of Prudential

From continuing operations ..... 1,063 – 25 1,088
From discontinued US operations ..... (5,073) 5,073 – –

(4,010) 5,073 25 1,088

Non-controlling interests
From continuing operations ..... 7 – – 7
From discontinued US operations ..... (634) 634 – –

(627) 634 – 7

Notes

(i) Information on the (loss) profit for the year ended 31 December 2020 has been extracted without material adjustment from
the consolidated “IFRS Financial Statements” set out in the 2020 Annual Report. Information on the profit for the six
months ended 30 June 2021 has been extracted without material adjustment from the consolidated “IFRS basis results” set
out in the 2021 Half Year Financial Report.

(ii) This adjustment reflects the fact that the results of the Jackson Group are no longer consolidated by the Group post the
Jackson Demerger that completed on 13 September 2021 and represents an on-going change in profit earned by the

[…]

described above. The results shown relate to the Group.

(vi) The IFRS basis results have been prepared in accordance with IFRS as issued by the IASB, on a basis consistent with the
accounting policies normally adopted by Prudential and applied in preparing the consolidated IFRS financial statements for
the periods presented.

(vii) The Group provides supplementary analysis of profit before tax attributable to shareholders that distinguishes operating
profit based on longer-term investment returns (adjusted operating profit) that presents the operating performance of the
business and short-term investment variances and other corporate transactions. Details on how adjusted operating profit is
determined are included in note B1.3 of the “IFRS Financial Statements” set out in the 2020 Annual Report.

The following table presents an estimated adjusted operating profit and other non-operating items on a pro forma basis.
This information is supplementary to the unaudited pro forma income statement.

Adjustments

US$ million
Prudential

(i)

Jackson
Demerger

with a
retained

19.7%
economic

interest
(ii)

Jackson
Demerger

Transaction
costs

(iii)

Pro
forma
Group

(iv),
(v)

Year ended 31 December 2020

Adjusted operating profit ..... 5,507 (2,750) – 2,757
Non-operating items ..... (3,359) 3,510 (27) 124

Profit before tax attributable to shareholders’ returns ..... 2,148 760 (27) 2,881

Six months ended 30 June 2021*

Adjusted operating profit from continuing operations ..... 1,571 – – 1,571
Non-operating items from continuing operations ..... (308) – 25 (283)

Profit before tax attributable to shareholders’ returns from continuing
operations ..... 1,263 – 25 1,288

* Jackson was classified as discontinued in the period ended 30 June 2021 and its results are excluded from the adjusted
operating profit and other non-operating items of the Group’s continuing operations published in the 2021 Half Year
Financial Report.

(viii) The above adjustments in the pro forma income statements of the Group are not expected to have a continuing effect on
the pro forma Group.

II-5

APPENDIX II – UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

B. INDEPENDENT REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ ASSURANCE REPORT ON THE

COMPILATION OF UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION